

L&T Technology Services Limited A.M. Naik Tower,6th Floor, L&T Campus, Gate No.3, Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072. www.ltts.com

May 6, 2024

CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: LTTS

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 BSE Script Code: 540115

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject : Intimation under Regulation 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, contact details of the authorized persons for the purpose of determining the materiality of any event or information for the purpose of making disclosures to Stock Exchange(s), are as under:

Sr. No	Name	Designation	Contact No.	Authorised to
1.	Mr. Amit Chadha	Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director	Email: Amit.Chadha@ltts.com Tel: (91 22) 6892 5257	Determine materiality of any event or information.
2.	Mr. Abhishek Sinha	Chief Operating Officer & Whole Time Director	E-mail: abhishek@ltts.com Tel: (91 22) 6892 5257	Determine materiality of any event or information.
3.	Mr. Alind Saxena	President Sales & Whole Time Director	E-mail: alind.saxena@ltts.com Tel: (91 22) 6892 5257	Determine materiality of any event or information.
4.	Mr. Rajeev Gupta	Chief Financial Officer	Email: Rajeev.gupta@ltts.com Tel: (91 22) 6892 5257	Determine materiality of any event or information and disclosure to Stock Exchanges.



L&T Technology Services Limited A.M. Naik Tower,6th Floor, L&T Campus, Gate No.3, Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072. www.ltts.com

CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169

Sr. No	Name	Designation	Contact No.	Authorised to
5.	Mr. Prasad Shanbhag	Company Secretary & Compliance Officer	E-mail: investor@ltts.com Tel: (91 22) 6892 5257	Disclosure to Stock Exchanges.

This will also be posted on the company's website at www.ltts.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For L&T Technology Services Limited

Prasad Shanbhag Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (M. No. A 30254)